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PRAs for July 2018

New PRAs Received 50

PRAs Closed 43

Monthly Averages from August 2017 to July 2018

PRAs Received 41

PRAs Closed 40
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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 11/21/2017

2 02/21/2018

3  04/10/2018

4 04/18/2018

5 05/08/2018

6  05/09/2018

7  05/11/2018

8 05/17/2018

9 06/04/2018

Requesting
Organization

Law Offices of John
Michael Jensen

Kane Russell
Coleman Logan

Doyle Schafer
McMahon , LLP

Brewer Attorneys &
Counselors

Aurora Advisors,
Inc.

Axene Health
Partners, LLC

Princeton University

Employment
Development
Department

The Wall Street
Journal

Requestor's
Name

John Michael
Jensen

Robert LeMay
Samuel
Crockett

Sarah Smith

Susan
Webber

Joshua Axene

Simon Quach

Mai Do

Ed Ballard

PRA

3473

3614

3716

3730

3775

3776

3781

3796

3824
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Brief Description

All documents between the Office of Risk and Insurance Management, State
of California, Government Operations Agency, Government Claims Program
and CalPERS, from January 1, 2016 to the present, concerning any
Government Claim filed on behalf of any person(s) against CalPERS

Records relating to an investment in a bank sponsored collective trust fund

CalPERS member records

Documents and Communications regarding CalPERS and gun related topics

All completed and submitted copies of Travel Expense Claim forms, STD 262
A, including copies of all supporting receipts, submitted by CalPERS Board
members from January 1, 2017 to present

Information regarding letters of engagement that were awarded during the last
contacting period from the Spring-Fed Pool

Information on Employer Contribution Rates

Copy of the RFP that CalPERS issues for web accessibility compliance

All correspondence between CalPERS and CVC Capital Partners between
June 1, 2017 to the present
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

06/06/2018

06/12/2018

06/21/2018

06/24/2018

06/24/2018

06/27/2018

07/05/2018

07/06/2018

07/11/2018

07/12/2018

07/13/2018

Stakeholder Relations

John L. Palmer

N/A
Boston College

Aurora Advisors
Incorporated

Aurora Advisors
Incorporated

Castillo Harper,
APC

S&P Global Market
Intelligence

PERS Retirement
Betterment
Committee, Inc.

PTP, Inc.

Minow CPA

Fortuna BMC
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John Palmer

Scott Adams

Mike BC

Susan
Webber

Susan
Webber

Joseph
Bolander

Wazida Ara

Jake
Petrosino

James
Herndon

Adam Minow

Cacy Young

3834

3849

3865

3867

3868

3875

3883

3885

3896

3900

3903
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Copy of the record relied upon in reaching CalPERS determination regarding
member benefits

CalPERS Trust Level Review Consultant Reports from 2003 - 2017
CalPERS allowable ranges of target/policy asset allocation of each asset class

Marcie Frost’'s resume and employment application

All completed copies of Travel Expense Claim forms submitted by Ted
Eliopoulos and records showing all expenses paid directly by CalPERS on
behalf of Mr. Eliopoulos for travel incurred from January 1, 2017 to present

Copy of the contract between the City of Baldwin Park and CalPERS, along
with communications between the City of Baldwin Park and CalPERS related
to all public safety employees and/or bargaining units

Information regarding alternative asset investments of CalPERS Clean Energy
and Technology Fund

Copy of the agenda items from the June 2018 Board meeting

Information regarding CalPERS IT Spring Fed Pool Opportunity - Web
Application Security Penetration Test

Information regarding CalPERS Member

Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Business
Planning Implementation - Senior Business Analyst
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

07/13/2018

07/13/2018

07/13/2018

07/13/2018

07/20/2018

07/24/2018

07/25/2018

07/26/2018

07/26/2018

07/26/2018

Stakeholder Relations

Fortuna BMC

Fortuna BMC

Fortuna BMC

Fortuna BMC

The Deal

N/A

Aurora Advisors Inc.

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation
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Cacy Young

Cacy Young

Cacy Young

Cacy Young

Donna

Horowitz

Robert Miller

Susan

Webber

Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

3906

3914

3916

3918

3926

3931

3935

3937

3938

3939
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Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Actuarial
Office Project Management Services

Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE INVO
Salesforce Application Development and System Support

Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Charles
River Upgrade and Artemis Production Support

Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Health
Services Enhancements - Business Analyst

Information regarding the sale of the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio

Details on any contact, business, dealings between CalPERS and various
companies

Information and correspondence regarding Dr. Ashby Monk

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Bl Data
Integration and Report Developer

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Cognos Data
Reporting Specialist

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Evaluation of
Public Health Regions



M. CalPERS
31 07/26/2018
32 07/26/2018
33 07/26/2018
34 07/26/2018
35 07/26/2018
36 07/26/2018
37 07/26/2018

Stakeholder Relations

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation

American
International
Services
Corporation
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Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

Meenakshi
Rathke

3940

3941

3942

3943

3944

3945

3946
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Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for mylCalPERS
System Support and Sustainability - Application Developer

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for mylCalPERS
System Support and Sustainability - Business Analyst

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Business
Analyst Support for ESDD

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for AVSRE
Technical Solutions Architect

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Bl Data
Technology Services - Report Developer

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Agile
Development Support

Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Health Services
Enhancements Business Analysis Services
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38

39

40

41

07/27/2018

07/27/2018

07/29/2018

07/31/2018

Stakeholder Relations

The Sacramento
Bee

The Sacramento
Bee

N/A

N/A
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Adam Ashton

Adam Ashton

Alicia Minyen

Brian Murphy

3947

3948

3950

3952

Agenda Item 7d,
Attachment 2, Page 6 of 9

Number of CalPERS retirees per State Department per month

List of CalPERS member agencies that have amended benefit plans for
employee/employer cost-sharing purposes since July 1, 2012

All correspondence from Social Security to CalPERS regarding the Pleasant
Hill-Martinez JFA's

The PRA Board Report and the my|CalPERS PIER Plus Report from February
2015
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Opened and Closed in July 2018 Public Record Act Requests

Closed Requesting Requestor's PRA Brief Description Date
Date Organization Name # Received
1 07/13/2018 Liebert Cassidy Matthew 3897 Copy of Circular Letter No. 800-151 dated November 18, 07/11/2018
Whitmore Nakano 1994
2 07/16/2018 University of California Sam Krumholz 3898 Report with inactive CalPERS members 07/12/2018
San Diego
3 07/17/2018 N/A Roger Sharrer 3895 Total number of retirees and the number of retirees that live  07/11/2018
out of state
4  07/17/2018 N/A Ken Mandler 3913 Copy of the Statement of Qualification for JC-117081 07/13/2018
5 07/18/2018 Kosmont Companies Carolyn Petty 3922 Copy of the May 2014 audit of the City of Montebello 07/18/2018
6 07/20/2018 University of California Sam Krumholz 3899 Report of CalPERS members who have taken refunds 07/12/2018
San Diego
7 07/23/2018 N/A Susan 3919 Fixed Income Investment Guidelines 07/13/2018
Marshall
8 07/26/2018 San Francisco State Ramon 3921 2017 per member, per month cost of prescription drugs 07/18/2018
University Castleblanch through Optum Rx and the 2016 per member, per month
cost of prescription drugs through CVS/Caremark
9 07/26/2018 Burke, Williams & Megan Burke 3927 Contracts between the City of Oakland and CalPERS and 07/20/2018
Sorensen, LLP between the Oakland Redevelopment Agency and
CalPERS
10 07/27/2018 University of Southern Elizabeth 3902 Information regarding the Herald Fire Protection District 07/12/2018

California

Myers
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11 07/27/2018 N/A Daniel 3933 Information regarding the release of CalPERS records 07/24/2018
Humphreys
12 07/30/2018 Fortuna BMC Cacy Young 3904 Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the ~ 07/13/2018
LOE Web Application Security Penetration Test
13 07/31/2018 Independent Stephen 3881 Information regarding CalPERS member 07/02/2018
Investigative Journalism James
& Photographer
14 07/31/2018 PERS Retirement Jake Petrosino 3884  Contract Activity Bulletins covering April 1 through June 30, 07/06/2018
Betterment Committee, 2018
Inc.
15 07/31/2018 Stanfield Systems Bart Battaglia 3901 Copy of the evaluations and awarded bid for IT Spring-Fed  07/12/2018
Pool opportunity - Business Analyst Support for ESDD
16 07/31/2018 Fortuna BMC Cacy Young 3905 Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the ~ 07/13/2018
LOE Business Test Design and Execution Support (ADA
Specialist)
17 07/31/2018 Fortuna BMC Cacy Young 3907 Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the ~ 07/13/2018
LOE Enterprise Security Governance Program
18 07/31/2018 Fortuna BMC Cacy Young 3908 Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the ~ 07/13/2018
LOE Health Maintenance Organization Contract
Implementation Project
19 07/31/2018 Fortuna BMC Cacy Young 3909 Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring 07/13/2018
information/evaluation sheet for the LOE Business
Intelligence Data Engineering
20 07/31/2018 Fortuna BMC Cacy Young 3910 Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the  07/13/2018

LOE Data Modeling
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21

22

23

24

07/31/2018

07/31/2018

07/31/2018

07/31/2018

Fortuna BMC

Fortuna BMC

Fortuna BMC

Fortuna BMC

Cacy Young

Cacy Young

Cacy Young

Cacy Young

3911

3912

3915

3917

Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the
LOE mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability -

Data Support

Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the
LOE mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability - Test

Engineer

Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the
LOE mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability -
Business Analyst

Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the
LOE Enterprise Test Office - Supplemental Support

Automation

07/13/2018

07/13/2018

07/13/2018

07/13/2018
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