

PRAs for July 2018

New PRAs Received	50
PRAs Closed	43
Monthly Averages from August 2017 to July 2018	
PRAs Received	41
PRAs Closed	40



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	11/21/2017	Law Offices of John Michael Jensen	John Michael Jensen	3473	All documents between the Office of Risk and Insurance Management, State of California, Government Operations Agency, Government Claims Program and CalPERS, from January 1, 2016 to the present, concerning any Government Claim filed on behalf of any person(s) against CalPERS
2	02/21/2018	Kane Russell Coleman Logan	Robert LeMay	3614	Records relating to an investment in a bank sponsored collective trust fund
3	04/10/2018	Doyle Schafer McMahon , LLP	Samuel Crockett	3716	CalPERS member records
4	04/18/2018	Brewer Attorneys & Counselors	Sarah Smith	3730	Documents and Communications regarding CalPERS and gun related topics
5	05/08/2018	Aurora Advisors, Inc.	Susan Webber	3775	All completed and submitted copies of Travel Expense Claim forms, STD 262 A, including copies of all supporting receipts, submitted by CalPERS Board members from January 1, 2017 to present
6	05/09/2018	Axene Health Partners, LLC	Joshua Axene	3776	Information regarding letters of engagement that were awarded during the last contacting period from the Spring-Fed Pool
7	05/11/2018	Princeton University	Simon Quach	3781	Information on Employer Contribution Rates
8	05/17/2018	Employment Development Department	Mai Do	3796	Copy of the RFP that CalPERS issues for web accessibility compliance
9	06/04/2018	The Wall Street Journal	Ed Ballard	3824	All correspondence between CalPERS and CVC Capital Partners between June 1, 2017 to the present



10	06/06/2018	John L. Palmer	John Palmer	3834	Copy of the record relied upon in reaching CalPERS determination regarding
11					member benefits
	06/12/2018	N/A	Scott Adams	3849	CalPERS Trust Level Review Consultant Reports from 2003 - 2017
12	06/21/2018	Boston College	Mike BC	3865	CalPERS allowable ranges of target/policy asset allocation of each asset class
13	06/24/2018	Aurora Advisors Incorporated	Susan Webber	3867	Marcie Frost's resume and employment application
14	06/24/2018	Aurora Advisors Incorporated	Susan Webber	3868	All completed copies of Travel Expense Claim forms submitted by Ted Eliopoulos and records showing all expenses paid directly by CalPERS on behalf of Mr. Eliopoulos for travel incurred from January 1, 2017 to present
15	06/27/2018	Castillo Harper, APC	Joseph Bolander	3875	Copy of the contract between the City of Baldwin Park and CalPERS, along with communications between the City of Baldwin Park and CalPERS related to all public safety employees and/or bargaining units
16	07/05/2018	S&P Global Market Intelligence	Wazida Ara	3883	Information regarding alternative asset investments of CalPERS Clean Energy and Technology Fund
17	07/06/2018	PERS Retirement Betterment Committee, Inc.	Jake Petrosino	3885	Copy of the agenda items from the June 2018 Board meeting
18	07/11/2018	PTP, Inc.	James Herndon	3896	Information regarding CalPERS IT Spring Fed Pool Opportunity - Web Application Security Penetration Test
19	07/12/2018	Minow CPA	Adam Minow	3900	Information regarding CalPERS Member
20	07/13/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3903	Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Business Planning Implementation - Senior Business Analyst



21	07/13/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3906	Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Actuarial Office Project Management Services
22	07/13/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3914	Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE INVO Salesforce Application Development and System Support
23	07/13/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3916	Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Charles River Upgrade and Artemis Production Support
24	07/13/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3918	Copy of the winning proposal and the Scoring Sheet for the LOE Health Services Enhancements - Business Analyst
25	07/20/2018	The Deal	Donna Horowitz	3926	Information regarding the sale of the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio
26	07/24/2018	N/A	Robert Miller	3931	Details on any contact, business, dealings between CalPERS and various companies
27	07/25/2018	Aurora Advisors Inc.	Susan Webber	3935	Information and correspondence regarding Dr. Ashby Monk
28	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3937	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for BI Data Integration and Report Developer
29	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3938	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Cognos Data Reporting Specialist
30	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3939	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Evaluation of Public Health Regions



31	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3940	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability - Application Developer
32	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3941	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability - Business Analyst
33	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3942	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Business Analyst Support for ESDD
34	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3943	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for AVSRE Technical Solutions Architect
35	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3944	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for BI Data Technology Services - Report Developer
36	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3945	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Agile Development Support
37	07/26/2018	American International Services Corporation	Meenakshi Rathke	3946	Documents related to the IT Spring Fed Pool procurement for Health Services Enhancements Business Analysis Services



38	07/27/2018	The Sacramento Bee	Adam Ashton	3947	Number of CalPERS retirees per State Department per month
39	07/27/2018	The Sacramento Bee	Adam Ashton	3948	List of CalPERS member agencies that have amended benefit plans for employee/employer cost-sharing purposes since July 1, 2012
40	07/29/2018	N/A	Alicia Minyen	3950	All correspondence from Social Security to CalPERS regarding the Pleasant Hill-Martinez JFA's
41	07/31/2018	N/A	Brian Murphy	3952	The PRA Board Report and the my CalPERS PIER Plus Report from February 2015



Opened and Closed in July 2018 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	07/13/2018	Liebert Cassidy Whitmore	Matthew Nakano	3897	Copy of Circular Letter No. 800-151 dated November 18, 1994	07/11/2018
2	07/16/2018	University of California San Diego	Sam Krumholz	3898	Report with inactive CalPERS members	07/12/2018
3	07/17/2018	N/A	Roger Sharrer	3895	Total number of retirees and the number of retirees that live out of state	07/11/2018
4	07/17/2018	N/A	Ken Mandler	3913	Copy of the Statement of Qualification for JC-117081	07/13/2018
5	07/18/2018	Kosmont Companies	Carolyn Petty	3922	Copy of the May 2014 audit of the City of Montebello	07/18/2018
6	07/20/2018	University of California San Diego	Sam Krumholz	3899	Report of CalPERS members who have taken refunds	07/12/2018
7	07/23/2018	N/A	Susan Marshall	3919	Fixed Income Investment Guidelines	07/13/2018
8	07/26/2018	San Francisco State University	Ramon Castleblanch	3921	2017 per member, per month cost of prescription drugs through Optum Rx and the 2016 per member, per month cost of prescription drugs through CVS/Caremark	07/18/2018
9	07/26/2018	Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP	Megan Burke	3927	Contracts between the City of Oakland and CalPERS and between the Oakland Redevelopment Agency and CalPERS	07/20/2018
10	07/27/2018	University of Southern California	Elizabeth Myers	3902	Information regarding the Herald Fire Protection District	07/12/2018



11	07/27/2018	N/A	Daniel Humphreys	3933	Information regarding the release of CalPERS records	07/24/2018
12	07/30/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3904	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE Web Application Security Penetration Test	07/13/2018
13	07/31/2018	Independent Investigative Journalism & Photographer	Stephen James	3881	Information regarding CalPERS member	07/02/2018
14	07/31/2018	PERS Retirement Betterment Committee, Inc.	Jake Petrosino	3884	Contract Activity Bulletins covering April 1 through June 30, 2018	07/06/2018
15	07/31/2018	Stanfield Systems	Bart Battaglia	3901	Copy of the evaluations and awarded bid for IT Spring-Fed Pool opportunity - Business Analyst Support for ESDD	07/12/2018
16	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3905	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE Business Test Design and Execution Support (ADA Specialist)	07/13/2018
17	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3907	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE Enterprise Security Governance Program	07/13/2018
18	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3908	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE Health Maintenance Organization Contract Implementation Project	07/13/2018
19	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3909	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring information/evaluation sheet for the LOE Business Intelligence Data Engineering	07/13/2018
20	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3910	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE Data Modeling	07/13/2018



21	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3911	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability - Data Support	07/13/2018
22	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3912	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability - Test Engineer	07/13/2018
23	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3915	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE mylCalPERS System Support and Sustainability - Business Analyst	07/13/2018
24	07/31/2018	Fortuna BMC	Cacy Young	3917	Copy of the winning proposal and the scoring sheet for the LOE Enterprise Test Office - Supplemental Support Automation	07/13/2018